503251133 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3297751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN SCHMITZ	02/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER SCHMITZ
Street Address:	13667 MERIDIAN AVENUE NORTH
City:	MONTICELLO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5960803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (320)656-3500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 320-251-6700

Email: bmiller@rinkenoonan.com

Correspondent Name: BRODIE MILLER

Address Line 1: 1015 W. ST. GERMAIN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA 56301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24514.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRODIE L. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Brodie L. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=[1984181] Schmitz Patent Assignment conformed signed#page1.tif source=[1984181] Schmitz Patent Assignment conformed signed#page2.tif source=[1984181] Schmitz Patent Assignment conformed signed#page3.tif

PATENT 503251133 REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0919

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of January 1, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Alan A. Schmitz ("Assignor") and Peter J. Schmitz ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release between Assignor, Assignee, J.L. Schmitz and Sons, Limited Liability Company and Schmitz Bros., Limited Liability Company dated December 23, 2014 (the "Agreement"), Alan agreed to assign all of his rights, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 5,960,803 for a "Method and device for cleaning septic systems" (the "Patent") to Assignee, which was issued in the United States Trademark Office on October 5, 1999.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers, grants, conveys, assigns and relinquishes exclusively to Assignee, his successors, assigns or nominees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions described therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent, and all applications for Letters Patent that have been or may be filed for the invention described in the Patent in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention described in the Patent in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, together with all claims, demands, and causes of action for past infringement of the Patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that on request and without further consideration, Assignor shall communicate to Assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees, any facts known to such Assignor respecting the Patent, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Patent in Assignee, his successors, assigns or nominees, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally assist Assignee, his successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention described in the Patent in the United States and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (or such similar entity with respect to all foreign patents) to record Assignee as owner of the Patent, including any divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof or continuations or continuations in part that have been filed, and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sale use and enjoyment of Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor authorizes Assignee to execute and file any and all documents required related to this Assignment and to take any and all actions to assign the Patent to Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, that Assignor has not sold, transferred, assigned or encumbered any of his rights, title or interest in the Patent except to the Assignee, that Assignor shall take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the right, title and interest in and to the Patent assigned in this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile or electronic pdf signatures shall have the same effect as originals.

The undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

Alan A. Schmitz, Assignor		
Peter N. Johns		
Peter J. Schmitz, Assignee		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) SS.	
COUNTY OF Street	Ó	Feb. a
This instrument was acknowle	edged before me on	5.7
i(Zg) kome	R C. JUSTIN BLC - MINNESOTA Expire Jes. 31, 2020	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on January, 2015, by Alan A. Schmitz.		
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, that Assignor has not sold, transferred, assigned or encumbered any of his rights, title or interest in the Patent except to the Assignee, that Assignor shall take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the right, title and interest in and to the Patent assigned in this Assignment, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile or electronic pdf signatures shall have the same effect as originals.

The undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

2.0 (8.2.%)		
Alar A Ship	,	
Alan A. Schmitz, Assignor		
Peter J. Schmitz, Assignee		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) SS.	
COUNTY OF)	
This instrument was acknow	ledged before me on l	fanuary, 2015, by Peter J. Schmitz.
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF Wright) 55. ``	
COONLY OF WHAT	,	Ebruary :
This instrument was acknow	ledged before me on.	Ebruary 11, 2015, by Alan A. Schmitz.
		Caralona Khona
American de la companie de la compan	monumental	Carolem & Grong
NOTARY PUBLIC - MI	NNESOTA Î	My Commission Expires: 1/31/2019
My Commission Expires J	an. 31, 2020 🚦	148 / Miningson a mahana

[24514-0002/1945627/1]

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0922